<u>CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUINCATIONS CARRIER AS REQUIRED BY</u> WAC 480-123-060(1), 480-123-070(5), 480-123-070(6), and 480-123-070(7)

In compliance with Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-123-060(1) I certify that all federal high-cost support received by Frontier Communications Northwest, LLC dba Ziply Fiber will be used in 2022 only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support is intended.

In compliance with Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-123-070(5), I certify that Ziply Fiber is in compliance with applicable service quality standards and consumer protection rules.

In compliance with Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-123-070(6) I certify that Ziply Fiber has the ability to function in emergency situations based on continued adherence to the standards found in WAC 480-123-030 (1)(g).

In compliance with Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 480-123-070(7), I certify that Ziply Fiber has publicized the availability of its applicable telephone assistance programs, such as Lifeline, in a manner reasonably designed to reach those likely to qualify for service, including residents of federally recognized Indian reservations within the ETC's designated service area. Such publicity includes newspaper advertisements likely to reach those who are not current customers of Ziply Fiber within its designated service area.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct:

7/1/2022, Kirkland, WA_	for Earn)
(Date and Place)	(Signature)
	Byron E. Springer Jr. (Printed Name)
	General Counsel (Title)